

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20437-20438/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2007 in MACMA No. 829/2007 & CO N o. 20770/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.BHAGYA LAKSHMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 03/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice may be issued by Registered A.D. Post.

(V.K. TIWARI)
P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Court Master