

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20437-20438/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2007 in MACMA No. 829/2007 & CO No. 20770/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

K.BHAGYA LAKSHMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.L.Gupta, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Mittal, Adv.
for Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has placed reliance on a judgment of this Court in National Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Ms.Indira Srivastava & Others, reported in (2008) 2 SCC p.763.

List this matter for final disposal on 06.09.2011 (i.e. a non-miscellaneous day).

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master